

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

MAIN CASE: **Writ Petition No. 17075 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE.</b>
01.	13.07.2023	<p><b><u>NJS, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>W.P No. 17075 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>Heard Mr. K.S Murthy, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners. Also heard Mr. V. Surender Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for the respondent No.2.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue seeks time to secure instructions in the matter.</p> <p>However, considering the submissions made and perusing the earlier order dated 21.10.2022 in I.A No.1 of 2022 in W.P No.34470 of 2022 passed in similar circumstances, this Court deems it appropriate to direct the respondent No.3 to take appropriate action on the petitioners' representation dated 17.05.2023, in accordance with law, within a period of four weeks from the date of receipt of copy of this Order.</p> <p>Pending consideration of the representation, the respondents shall not interfere with the possession of the petitioners' respective extents of land and property, the details of which are set out in the said representation.</p> <p>List the matter after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>NJS, J</u></b></p>	

			GVK	
--	--	--	-----	--